3/16/01
Features
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
• For surface mounted applications
• Planar, oxide passivated chip junction
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit

(mA)
(Ω) (mA) (µA) (V)
Type Code Min Max Max Typ Max Max Max
BZG05C3V3 GA 3.1 3.5 25 -0.08 -0.05 80 500 1 40 1
BZG05C3V6 GB 3.4 3.8 25 -0.08 -0.05 60 500 1 20 1
BZG05C3V9 GC 3.7 4.1 20 -0.07 -0.02 60 500 1 10 1
BZG05C4V3 GD 4.0 4.6 15 -0.07 -0.01 50 500 1 3 1
BZG05C4V7 GE 4.4 5.0 15 -0.03 0.04 45 500 1 3 1
BZG05C5V1 GF 4.8 5.4 15 -0.01 0.04 45 500 1 1 1.5
BZG05C5V6 GG 5.2 6.0 10 0.00 0.05 45 400 1 1 2
BZG05C6V2 GH 5.8 6.6 5 0.01 0.06 35 300 1 1 3
BZG05C6V8 GI 6.4 7.2 4 0.02 0.06 35 300 1 1 4
BZG05C7V5 GJ 7.4 7.9 3.5 0.02 0.07 35 200 0.5 1 4.5
BZG05C8V2 GK 7.7 8.7 6 0.03 0.07 25 200 0.5 1 6.2
BZG05C9V1 GL 8.5 9.6 6 0.04 0.08 25 200 0.5 1 6.8
BZG05C10 GM 9.4 10.6 8 0.04 0.08 25 200 0.5 0.5 7.5
BZG05C11 GN 10.4 11.6 10 0.05 0.08 20 300 0.5 0.5 8.2
BZG05C12 GO 11.4 12.7 10 0.05 0.09 20 350 0.5 0.5 9.1
BZG05C13 GP 12.4 14.1 12 0.05 0.09 20 400 0.5 0.5 10
BZG05C15 GQ 13.8 15.6 20 0.06 0.09 15 500 0.5 0.5 11
BZG05C Series
Surface Mount Glass Passivated Zeners